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בס”ד

פרשת ויחי

Daf HaYomi - We will be starting Shabbos 90a on Sunday 

Shaarei Youth

Seudah Shlishis

Shabbos afternoon groups
PLEASE NOTE THERE WILL BE NO SHABBOS GROUPS DURING THE HOLIDAYS

Shabbo Times s 

Plag HaMincha

Mincha

Candle Lighting (latest)

Shkiah

Shacharis

Latest time for Shema

Shiur

Shabbos Mincha 

(followed by Seudah Shlishis)

Shabbos ends

7:12pm

7:00pm

8:27pm

8:45pm

9:00am

9:41am

7:40pm

8:15pm

9:34pm

Shabbos afternoon learning - 7:40pm

Avi & Michael Gilboa will be making a Siyum at 
Seudah Shlishis this week.

Please Note - The times for shacharis over the next week 
may change. A number of our regular mispalelim are 

away and we are trying to accommodate as many of our 
mispalelim as we can. Please make an effort to attend.  

Shacharis Minyonim over the Summer

Summer boys program
This week saw the start of our summer program. 
The mornings began with Shacharis followed by breakfast and learning. 
The boys certainly had a great start to their day.
One of the highlights of the week was a kayaking trip that was held for all the boys who 
participated in the Wednesday night learning. 

DON'T FORGET TO BOOK IN TO DAY CAMP - Contact R’ Fogelgarn or R’ Berlin



This weeks Kiddush Roster:

This weeks Clean Up Roster:

To sponsor the newsletter, 
kiddush or Seudah Shlishis 

office@shaarei-tefillah.com

To pay a bill or 
make a donation

accounts@shaarei-tefillah.com

To contact Rabbi Berlin

rabbi@shaarei-tefillah.com

or 0425 858 503

Something for the Shabbos table
Esther Kass

& Chana Franck

Daniel Lazar
& Lenny Faraday

8:00am

7:45am

8:00am

6:45am

6:30am

6:45am

8:30pm

8:30pm

8:30pm

8:30pm

8:30pm

7:00pm

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

TBC
Monday Night 7:45pm
TBC
TBC
Thursday Night 8:00pm
Friday 6:45pm
Mon - Fri TBC
Sun - 7:15am, Shabbos 8:15am
Shabbos Afternoon 7:40pm 
Daily after Shacharis & Mincha

Hilchos Bosor V’Cholov  
Gemorah Baba Metziya
Arvei Pesochim              
Hashkofa Shiur (R”Goldman)    
Parsha Shiur
Mussar             
Daf HaYomi          

Hilchos Shabbos Shiur                 
Halocha Yomi     

Davening Times this Week

Shacharis  Mincha/Maariv

Shiurim and Learning at Shaarei this Week

In this week's Parsha we have the famous brocha that  
Yaakov gave to Yosef's sons - a brocha that many people 
have the custom to give to their children on Friday night; 
'yesimcha Elokim k'efrayim u'chimenashe.' 
Why do we give these blessings to our children - why do 
we not bless our children that they should be like the Avos 
or like any of the other tribes? 
One idea is that Efrayim and Menashe were unique in that 
they had shalom between them. Every one of the Avos had 
to live through some form of sibling rivalry and 'family 
issues' - Avrohom with his idolatrous father Terach and 
then with Lot his nephew. Similarly, Yitzchak had to deal 
with Yishma'el, and Yaakov had to worry about Eisav and 
then Lavan. Moreover, Yaakov's sons sold Yosef into 
slavery. Therefore, Efrayim and Menashe were the first 
generation to have serenity and peace at home. This is 
what we bless our children with - that they should live with 
constant shalom and without any family feuds or bickering. 
Another idea here is that Efrayim and Menashe grew from 
being 'mere sons of Yosef' to being tribes in their own right. 
Therefore, we bless our children that they should grow into 
being more than is expected of them - that they should 
(spiritually) grow out of proportion!
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