Shaarei Jefillah Weekly Newsletter





<u>Shabbos</u> Times

Plag HaMincha	7:12pm
Mincha	7:00pm
Candle Lighting (latest)	8:27pm
Shkiah	8:45pm
Shacharis	9:00am
Latest time for Shema	9:41am
Shiur	7:40pm
Shabbos Mincha	8:15pm
(followed by Seudah Shlishis)	
Shabbos ends	9:34pm

פרשת ויחי

Seudah Shlishis

Avi & Michael Gilboa will be making a Siyum at Seudah Shlishis this week.

Shacharis Minyonim over the Summer

Please Note - The times for shacharis over the next week may change. A number of our regular mispalelim are away and we are trying to accommodate as many of our mispalelim as we can. Please make an effort to attend.

Shaarei Youth

Shabbos afternoon groups

PLEASE NOTE THERE WILL BE NO SHABBOS GROUPS DURING THE HOLIDAYS

Shabbos afternoon learning - 7:40pm

Summer boys program

This week saw the start of our summer program.

The mornings began with Shacharis followed by breakfast and learning.

The boys certainly had a great start to their day.

One of the highlights of the week was a kayaking trip that was held for all the boys who participated in the Wednesday night learning.









DON'T FORGET TO BOOK IN TO DAY CAMP - Contact R' Fogelgarn or R' Berlin

Daf HaYomi - We will be starting **Shabbos 90a** on Sunday

Shiurim and Learning at Shaarei this Week

Hilchos Bosor V'Cholov TBC

Gemorah Baba Metziya Monday Night 7:45pm

Arvei Pesochim TBC Hashkofa Shiur (R"Goldman) TBC

Parsha Shiur Thursday Night 8:00pm

Mussar Friday 6:45pm Daf HaYomi Mon - Fri TBC

Sun - 7:15am, Shabbos 8:15am

Hilchos Shabbos Shiur Shabbos Afternoon 7:40pm

Halocha Yomi Daily after Shacharis & Mincha

Davening Jimes this Week		
	Shacharis	Mincha/Maariv
Sunday	8:00am	8:30pm
Monday	7:45am	8:30pm
Tuesday	8:00am	8:30pm
Wednesday	6:45am	8:30pm
Thursday	6:30am	8:30pm
Friday	6:45am	7:00pm

Jhis weeks Kiddush Roster:

Esther Kass & Chana Franck

Jhis weeks Clean Up Roster:

Daniel Lazar & Lenny Faraday

Something for the Shabbos table

In this week's Parsha we have the famous brocha that Yaakov gave to Yosef's sons - a brocha that many people have the custom to give to their children on Friday night; 'yesimcha Elokim k'efrayim u'chimenashe.'

Why do we give these blessings to our children - why do we not bless our children that they should be like the Avos or like any of the other tribes?

One idea is that Efrayim and Menashe were unique in that they had shalom between them. Every one of the Avos had to live through some form of sibling rivalry and 'family issues' - Avrohom with his idolatrous father Terach and then with Lot his nephew. Similarly, Yitzchak had to deal with Yishma'el, and Yaakov had to worry about Eisav and then Lavan. Moreover, Yaakov's sons sold Yosef into slavery. Therefore, Efrayim and Menashe were the first generation to have serenity and peace at home. This is what we bless our children with - that they should live with constant shalom and without any family feuds or bickering. Another idea here is that Efrayim and Menashe grew from being 'mere sons of Yosef' to being tribes in their own right. Therefore, we bless our children that they should grow into being more than is expected of them - that they should (spiritually) grow out of proportion!

To sponsor the newsletter, kiddush or Seudah Shlishis office@shaarei-tefillah.com

> To pay a bill or make a donation

accounts@shaarei-tefillah.com

To contact Rabbi Berlin rabbi@shaarei-tefillah.com or 0425 858 503





